REF: FCZ/21008935/Kr ASS. REC. BY: Kenneth ASSIGNMENT SJF 41802 Yr Regn: Date: Veh No: From: Type: M.Car T M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / Estimated Cost: Truck / Trailer or OD INPINS I TP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MY Make: To Inspect Vehicle No: 6/1/m/c M. Black Insured / Std / NI / NA Colour at Workshop m/s T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Sp.Reading of Eng/No: Insured: JNIBAA C11 2000 6478 C/No: Policy No. Gen. Cond: 8000 / Fair / Poor / Burnt Claims No. Steering: Inor @r / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Excess: Sum Insured: Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Modi: Nil 1,8/Rim 1 STD A/Rim or Make of Veh: Tyre Size: (Policy Condition) O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / Remark: The veh had commenced Its repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO' or Bal, or Market Value: Rear Front R/Ba!. R/Bal. Consistent?: Yes or No IDAC Accident Rport: L/Bal. Consistent?: Yes or No L/Bal. GIA / PR Seen: D.O.A. 21 D.O.I. Res.: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at Lum Sum: Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. Date / Time Action / Instruction 8 4050 Carn Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Date/Fime, File Return to? Transportation:) __ S + RS.__SI Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$ Tech Invs (\$ 1 Others Report Format: Weekend (\$ Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S TOTAL

来發(明記)摩哆有限公司

LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

160 Sin Ming Drive #04-01, #04-02 & #07-03 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6453 8110 Fax: 6459 6267 GST No: M2-0128609-3 UEN: 199407592C

ESTIMATE

EST. No: EST0027724 Mayekawa Singapore Pte Ltd

80.00 601

Payment

Our ref 21.08.30

Date

..... 24/8/2021

Not Nothonn CIPm & 4050/ Rewry After Painy Edgy

200.00

Vehicle No ...: SJF 4180L Vehicle Model: Nissan Latio Accident on ...: 21/8/2021

Attn

1.00

Tuff coat

Rea rever sensa

Quantity Unit	Description	Unit price	Disc. pct.	Amount
	Supply of Parts - Nett Item:			
1.00 Pc	Rear boot lid	969.40	10.00	4 872.46 -
1.00 Pc	Rear boot lid lock	141.60		127.44
1.00 Pc	Rear bumper	650.70		R 585.63 4
1.00 Pc	Rear bumper side retainer LH	50.00		bir 45.00 -
1.00 Pc	Rear bumper side retainer RH	50.00	10.00	DIY 45.00 4
6.00 Pcs	Rear bumper clips	5.00		Me 27.00.
1.00 Pc	Rear tail lamp LH	328.80		a 295.92 .
1.00 Pc	Rear tail lamp RH	328.80	10.00 0	M 295.92
1.00 Pc	Rear tail lamp clip LH	10.00	10.00	M 9.00
1.00 Pc	Rear tail lamp clip RH	10.00	10.00	n 9.00
1.00 Pc	Rear end panel	477.80	10.00 4	430.02 -
1.00 Pc	Rear end panel top garnish	109.80	10.00	77 98.82 -
1.00 Pc	Rear Nissan logo emblem	60.60	10.00	n 54.54 -
1.00 Pc	Rear Latio emblem	96.60	10.00	ne 86.94 .
	Labour & Misc:			

本公司拥有最先进的 CAROLINER MARK IV 机械,可提供给多种款式的车身及给于快速与准确的测量方式和大铁修理。 除外,还有先进的 SAICO Deluxe 喷漆烘炉。

ndIshm

"Our services include the latest and reliable CAROLINER MARK IV repair bench, draw-aligner and the support dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles."

来發(明記)摩哆有限公司

LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

160 Sin Ming Drive #04-01, #04-02 & #07-03 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6453 8110 Fax: 6459 6267 GST No: M2-0128609-3 UEN: 199407592C

ESTIMATE

EST. No: EST0027724 Mayekawa Singapore Pte Ltd

Your ref. TP-SKR 935C MS FC Our ref 21.08.30 Payment

Date 24/8/2021

Attn

Vehicle No ...: SJF 4180L Vehicle Model: Nissan Latio Accident on ...: 21/8/2021

4050/

Quantity Unit	Description	Unit price Disc pct.	Amount
1.00	To transfer rear parking sensor	60.00	60.00 501
1.00	To remove + refit rear carpet trim LH & RH	140.00	140.00 801
1.00	To straighten rear body including cutting and welding, to knock dents on rear fender LH, rear floor panel and renew of parts	1,200.00	1,200.00 800/
1.00	To spray paint (blend front door pillar LH & RH)	1,200.00	1,200.00 1000/

Rea HUEL Sensu

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Sub-Total GST 7.00%

5.662.69

Total

SS 6.059.08

本公司拥有最先进的 CAROLINER MARK IV 机械,可提供给多种款式的车身及给于快速与准确的测量方式和大铁修理。 除外,还有先进的 SAICO Deluxe 喷漆烘炉。

"Our services include the latest and reliable CAROLINER MARK IV repair bench, draw-aligner and the support dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles."

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID: 476R

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SJF4180L

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date: 23 Aug 2021
Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: LATIO 1.5L A

Primary Colour: Black
Manufacturing Year: 2007

Engine No.: HR15191935A

Chassis No.: JN1BAAC11Z0006478

Maximum Power Output: 80.0 kW (107 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$13,516.00
Original Registration Date: 29 May 2008

First Registration Date: 29 May 2008

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$14,868.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: \$0.00

PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 28 May 2028

COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

PQP Paid: \$38,192.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$25,830.00 \$25,830.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$25,830.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 Aug 2021

SL03218N0009-01 / Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/08/2021 16:00 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LHMK -3 VERSION: 2 (25/08/2021 09:04 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. policy liability.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties. 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

23/08/2021 16:00 (SGT) 21/08/2021 09:10 (SGT) AYE, Singapore Slip road to Alexandra Road Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJF4180L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Mayekawa Singapore Pte Ltd 1XXXXX476R anthony@mycomsin.com.sg (Phone) +65-83338233 (Office) +65-68179850

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Nissan

Latio

Employment

No - Claiming third party Private car Auto 1500

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

D21MTPV01005932

DRIVER

Name of Driver Passport No/FIN Shimomura Jiro GXXXXX101X



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience

Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Please refer to sketch plan

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

24/05/1980 Indoor 02/11/2019

1 YEAR AND 9 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-96335058

jiro@mycomsin.com.sg 81 West Coast Drive #04-02

127997

No Employee

No

Collision - Head to Rear

Clear Dry

No 2

No

Yes 2

No

Uta Shimomura

Female

Yes

Clementi Neighbourhood Police Post

(Phone) +65-18007759999

(Fax) +65-67764246

Blk 427 Clementi Avenue 3 #01-456 Singapore 120427

No

Yes No

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

SKR935C Volvo



Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Private car Vehicle Category Tan Hung Hooi Name of Driver SXXXX198I NRIC No Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>fruthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of neterial facts may
 also winsurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formidy insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lundersland, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer limit workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore (*GIA*) may/are permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process my personal data:personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or obsessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) whe have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"; the Insurers law yers have fines, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the paice), for the purpose(s) of ...
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my distins including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me-
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about celivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), anc/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my craims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and

(c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GA to their third party service providers or agents (including freir law yers/law films), which may be shed cutside of Singapore for one or more of the above Perposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date 8

Divers Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) (Di

Mexicandra Rd

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

(fersonne)

Angle Soh

Sketch Plan

Accident report \$L03218N0009

On 21st Ang. 2021 Orand 96 AM Stip road from ATL To Alexhaptra Mad while waiting at Stip road traffic to Clear feld bump from year Come Due to investigate and formal silver Volve (SKR935) was bitting on year Consing damage to sear of MYCom.
On 21st Any 2021 around 96 AM Stip road from 4st to Alexandra Pour while upoiting of Stip road from 4st clear feld broop from year. Course Du to industryance, and found silver Value (SKR935) was billing an year. Consing damage to some of AYClear.
To Alexandra Food while waiting at Sile rand traffic to clear. Felt bump from year. Ches Dut to investment can bound Silver Volva (SKR935) Was billing on year. Carring damage to some of MY Com.
Chen felt burg from rear Council Silver Volve (SKR935: Come Our to investigate and lawred Silver Volve (SKR935: Wins billing an rear Councing damage to nour of MY Con.
Clear Teld Dung Trum 1881 Come Ou to investigate cond lawred Silver Volus (SKR935) Was billing an rear Cursing damage to sear of MYCom.
Come Our to indisting on year. Cursing damage to sour of HYCom.
was bitting an rear Carsing damage to sear of Attachen
Angle Son
UCC 20MA

Declaration

FWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Aprature / Date 8

Driver's Signature of driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time | 200 / 200 / 200 | 1/1 | 2/2 |

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Angie Soh





Police Station Cf Origin: Clementi NPP 427 Olementi Avenue 3 #01-456 SINGAPORE 120427 Tel No: 1800-7759999

Report No. T-20210824-2065

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT Date/Time Report Made:

Vide Report No.

Station Diary No.: 24/08/2021 18:37 Informant's Particulars Name of Informant: Address. SHIMOMURAURO APT BLK 81 WEST COAST DRIVE #04-02 HUNDRED TREES SINGAPORE 127997 DiType / : DiNo... Contact No. FIN NO / G3823101X Home/Office: Mobile: 96335058 Nationality: Email: JAPANESE Sex Aga: Date of Birth: Type of Informant: Male Driver 41 24/05/1980 Race: Institution / School Name: Language. Japanese Occupation: Driving Licence Information Business development manager Classi 3 Date of Expiry.

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Orive No	Date/Time of Accident: 21/08/2021 09:10	Type of Location Y-Junction
Location			. 1.4 . (0.9/1.06.1 (0.10)	
AYER RAJA-	LEXPRESSWAY			
Weather:	***************************************	Road Surface:	Ro	ad Speed Limit
Clear		Dry		ad dipodd Ellitt.
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled		affic Volume:

Туре	Make	Mode!	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Car				Seriously	1
Cor				<u> Damaged</u>	
Serie				NG	1
	Type Car Car	Car	Car	Car	Car Seriously

Details of Person Involved		
Any Pedestrian Involved, No.		
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Podostrian Crossing: NA	



Police Station Of Origin: Clementi NPP 427 Clementi Avenu€ 3 #01-456 SINGAPORE 120427 Tel No: 1800-7759999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		ID No.		G3823101X
Name	SHIMOMURA J'RO	10 110		
Related Vehicle	NL	Conta	ct No.	98335058
1.0.0				Class: 3
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class Drivin Licen	g	Date of Explry: NIL.
		Expin	Date	The second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the sectio
Date Treatment	NEL	Date Discharge	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of Injury	NIL	

On 21/08/2021 at about 0910hrs. I was driving my car bearing the license plate no. SJF4180L along Ayer Rajah Expressway. As I approached a slip road towards Alexandra Road, I was on the merging lane waiting for the traffic to be clear. I then felt an impact and heard a 'oud sound coming from the rear of my vehicle. I then alighted from my vehicle to make a check on it. I then realized that there was a car pearing the license plate no. SKR935C had collided onto the rear of my vehicle. I wish to state that both my wife who was my passenger and I was not injured and did not sustain any injury due to the accident. I also wish to state that we did not require any medical assistance at scene.

I then checked on my vehicle, and was approached by the said car's driver who had collided into me. I had made a check on the said driver and he informed that he is fine, and did not sustain any injury due to the said accident. I noticed that there was a female passenger as well together with him, who seemed to be fine and did not sustain any injury as well. I wish to state that both the driver and passenger of the said vehicle thus seem not to require any medical assistance at scene.

Subsequently, we both made a check on our vehicles to assess the damages caused. I not ced that my said car sustained damages to its rear section of my vehicle, including damages to the rear bumper and rear sides of the car. I also noticed that my rear boot was unable to close fully as well, due to the accidem. On the other hand, I neticed minor paint chips on the front of the other car involved due to colliding to the rear of my vehicle.

We then exchanged our particulars, and decided to proceed with insurance daims. I wish to state that both verticles were able to safely move off after. I do not have any in-car camera installed in my vahiote. I have sent my vehicle to a workshop and was quoted a price of S\$6000/- for the initial assessment of the damages caused.

On 24/08/2021 at about 0815hrs, I reached out to the said driver via email for verification and was confirmed that he is the Deputy Commissioner (Operations) of Singapore Police Force namely Tan Hung Hool. He had informed me that his colleague would be assisting in the matter, who had then done so and provided me with the car insurance company details. I wish to state that I am unsure on whether the vehicle involved is a Police Vehicle or a personal vehicle owned by said driver



Police Station Of Original
Clementi NPP
427 Clementi Avenue 3 #01-456

177

Charles 12 June 1 have

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

SINGAPORE 120427

fe No. 1800 7759999

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the cortificate with you now please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report DV
Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD MIQDAD BIN FISALLS
Signature Of Interpreter
Not applicable

Signature Of Informant

Date/Time 24/08/2021 16:37

Officer In Charge Of Case 1P / GIA / 8. TAN JEOK LENG Contact No. 65476161

Classification Of Case

Authentication Stamp

SIMGAPORE SN 40
BULICE FORME
SIGNATURE



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

phones Charles 015 organized 4555.

v. phones of the Million and Million 6550.

Richard doors. Million and the Section 6550.

UNITED SECTION 5.2 651 Reg. No. 1100041766.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same. Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM

(A)		RSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS	0 IS 44001				
	Original Report No.	SL03218N0009	Vehicle Registration No. SJF 4180L				
	Maradia are energi		NRIC/HIN/Possport No : GXXXX101X				
	"Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as appropriate						
	Address	. 81 West Coast Driver #04-02	2Singapore(127997)				
	Contact (Tel)		Meptie No.: 96335058				
	Email Address						
	Date of Meeters	: 21/08/2021	Time of Accident: 09:10 hours				
	Place of Accident						
	Insurance Company	Insurance Company: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd					
	1 To upload pol	4/2067					
			Oh)				
	Shimomura Jiri RNXXXXXX / Driv Date: 25 AUG	ver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personne 's Signature Names Johny Lim Nac/HINNO:: Date 25 AUG 2021				



Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Rathes Place, add-or Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6855 [Fax: 6221 8302] www.sanjibo adal sa Tel: 6461 6565 | Fac: 6221 8302 | twww.sompo.com.sg Go. Reg. No.: 183905490E | GST Rog. No.: M200003136

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2018 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy No.

: D21MTPV01005932

Insured

: MAYEKAWA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Motor Vehicle (Registration No.): SJF4180L

Coverage

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive GOLD

Policy Commencement Date

: 29 MAY 2021 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 28 MAY 2022 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Market value at time of loss

Excess*

: \$1000 - Section I

Voluntary Excess*

Windscreen Excess*

: N.A : S\$100.00 for each and every applicable claim.

* Subject to GST wherever applicable

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

1. Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission but excluding the Insured himself.

2. In the event of the death of the Insured,

a. any member of the Insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Vehicle during the life of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the Insured; and

b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6226 3323.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Private Car Policy ref MTP.30

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Olici 90

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 20 APRIL 2021 13:55

IMPORTANT HOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;

Keep the Certificate In your Motor Vehicles:
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Rists and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insurand must sumender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to
its an offence under the Motor Vehicles of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation
This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.